OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Certification

6850 Dornbirn
Austria
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series ARTSIGN...,
see page 5
* Prüfbericht
Test Report
TR-251-0174-01 ECS,
TR-251-0174-02 ECS,
TR-251-0174-03 ECS
* Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
OVE EN IEC 60598-1:2022-04-01
OVE EN IEC 60598-1/A11:2023-02-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-2-2:2012-11-01
OVE EN IEC 60598-2-22:2023-08-01
* Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN IEC 60598-1:2021
EN IEC 60598-1:2021/A11:2022
EN 60598-2-2:2012
EN IEC 60598-2-22:2022
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
251-209 dated 2020 03 20
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
* Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
 Licence No.: 251-209 Rev. 01
Date: 2024 02 13
Page 3 of 6
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
For centrally supplied types: 220-240 V, 0/50/60 Hz;
For battery supplied types: 220-240 V, 50/60 Hz
 Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
1x LEMS6...
* Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED modules
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP20/IP40
 Netzanschluss
Supply connection
Screwless terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl. I
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Escape sign emergency luminaire for fixed recessed
installation with metal housing and exit sign cover. The
escape sign is digitally printed.
* Zusatzinformation
Additional information
Light source classified as RG1(low risk).
 Licence No.: 251-209 Rev. 01
Date: 2024 02 13
Page 4 of 6
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.